

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 21-0190 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 2/12/2021 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 3/15/2021 Final action: 3/22/2021

Title: A bill for an ordinance authorizing the issuance of City and County of Denver, Colorado, Dedicated

Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2021A, and City and County of Denver, Colorado, Dedicated Tax Revenue Bonds, Taxable Series 2021B, for the purpose of financing and defraying the cost of acquiring, constructing, installing and improving the National Western Center campus and the Colorado Convention Center, together with all necessary, incidental or appurtenant properties, facilities, equipment and costs; authorizing the execution of certain agreements and providing other details in connection therewith; ratifying action previously taken relating thereto; providing other

matters relating thereto; and providing the effective date thereof.

Authorizes the issuance of City and County of Denver Dedicated Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2021A-B, in a par amount not to exceed \$273.83 million for the purpose of funding the buildout of the National Western Center Campus and the Colorado Convention Center Expansion Project, funding the debt service reserve fund, and to pay associated costs of issuance. The Committee approved

filing this item at its meeting on 2-23-21.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. BR21 0190 DOF Series 2021 Dedicated Tax Revenue Bonds, 2. 2021 Dedicated Tax Revenue

Bonds NWC & CCC - Finance Committee\_FinalSubmit, 3. 2021 Dedicated Tax Revenue Bonds NWC & CCC - Finance Committee\_FinalSubmit, 4. 21-0190 Filed Bill\_Dedicated Tax Revenue Bonds, 5. 01 The Bond Purchase Agreement, 6. 02 The Preliminary Official Statement, 7. 03 The Continuing Disclosure Undertaking, 8. 04 The Paying Agent Agreement, 9. 21-0190 Filed Bill\_Dedicated Tax Revenue Bonds, 10. 21-0190 - signed, 11. 21-0190 A bill for an ordinance authorizing the issuance of City and County of Denver, Colorado, Dedicated Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2021A, and City and

County of Denver, Colorado, Dedicate

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/23/2021	1	Mayor	signed	
3/22/2021	1	Council President	signed	
3/22/2021	1	City Council	placed upon final consideration and do pass	Pass
3/8/2021	1	City Council	ordered published	
2/23/2021	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved for filing	